
JUMPING PINEDA
Fecha/Date: 11/12/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 001  - Grupo/Group:  110 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: ISABEL CAÑETE

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 14/12/2009 - 09:26 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  10 LOITING BAÑULS NARANJO, ADRIANA    0.00   57.03
   2   1 HERMES DOMINGUEZ-MANJÓN TORO, LUIS    0.00   58.07
   3  14 DINKY D'SORT BECA MONTOJO,JAIME    0.00   58.24
   4  16 CONANDER LADRON DE GUEVARA RUIZ, ALVARO    0.00   59.18
   5  22 LAMBORGINI DOMINGUEZ-MANJÓN TORO, LUIS    4.00   54.88
   6  12 ORLANDO SOTO OSBORNE, ANA    4.00   59.25
   7   2 GRALET JAVIER VIDAL    4.00   63.42
   8  21 CARCALANDO TORO GÓMEZ, MARTIN    4.00   69.04
   9   3 LANCIANO ASTOLFI, GRACIA    4.00   69.84

  10   5 DUNDEE MURUBE ALGARRA, MARTA    4.00   71.09
  11  18 JAZMIN BETHECOURT GIL-DELGADO, JAVIER DE    8.00   67.92
  12  13 GRANUJA MARTINEZ-GALAN FERNANDEZ, REYES    8.00   67.97
  13  19 CONRRADA MONTOJO CALDERON, RAFAEL    8.00   71.06
  14  20 ONYVA DE GALOUBET PEREZ-MIRAVETE MILLE, FRANCISCO   11.00   90.47
  15  23 GAVILAN LUIS ASTOLFI FLORES   12.00   63.28
  16  17 ALFAYED GARLLARDO MOLINA, ANA   13.00   83.99
 ELI   7 CORVACHT PABLO-ROMERO PARIAS LUPE     ELI     ELI
 ELI   9 ULMAYOR 2000 FERNANDEZ ASTOLFI, JUAN     ELI     ELI
 ELI  11 ARGOS VELACO ERQUICIA, CARMEN     ELI     ELI
 ELI  15 KORINE BLAZQUEZ, AGUSTIN     ELI     ELI
  FP  24 ROXBY DOWNS-B ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI    4.00   67.10
  NP   4 AZAROSO JIMENEZ-CARMONA GONZALEZ, ALFONSO      NP      NP
  NP   6 KENZO DE LA CONTE VAZQUEZ LUCA DE TENA, MANUEL      NP      NP



JUMPING PINEDA
Fecha/Date: 11/12/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 002  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: ISABEL CAÑETE

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 14/12/2009 - 09:27 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  29 VASCO DA GAMA ASTOLFI FLOREZ, LUIS    0.00   54.52
   2  30 ATHENA DE GAVER DE JUAN RIVERA, JOSE Mª    0.00   58.27
   3  31 MALIK (EX WELCOME) OSTOS ALCALA, JAIME    0.00   61.57
   4  27 BUMPER CEA MACIAS, AURELIO    0.00   62.61
   5   1 IDALGO DE LA COUPE VAZQUEZ SILVA, IGNACIO    0.00   62.63
   6   8 SANTANA 424 RICO MUÑOZ, PILAR    0.00   64.36
   7  20 ROBIN HOOD Z NIÑO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO JOSE    0.00   69.57
   8  23 ARTISTA ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN, LUIS    0.00   70.44
   9  18 EQUIASTIGI CAPIROTE GARCIA DIANA, SALVADOR    0.00   72.38

  10  36 VACQUEYRAS DEL FOLLE ASTOLFI GONZALEZ, JUAN    4.00   51.73
  11   7 RASTAMAN ASTOLFI GONZALEZ, VICTOR    4.00   57.89
  12   5 NICOLO ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO    4.00   58.68
  13   9 ZUCARELLO II LAFFON MOLINA, MANUEL    4.00   59.58
  14  25 TEQUILA VAN HET BENINGHOF ANDRADA-VANDERWILDE ANDRADA-V, CLARA    4.00   62.12
  15  33 CICLON VICTOR PANTIN    4.00   63.55
  16  14 LLAVANERAS SMART Z SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO    4.00   65.54
  17  16 PARIS D'AUGE MALDONADO ISASI, ALEJANDRO    4.00   65.68
  18  13 CARETINA CATANY CRESPO, CAROLINA    4.00   65.89
  19  32 OMEYA ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO    4.00   66.65
  20   3 PRZEDSWIT BRILLAN DE JUAN RIVERA, JOSE Mª    4.00   68.04
  21  19 LANDER LADRON DE GUEVARA RUIZ, ALVARO    4.00   71.06
  22  24 CASI CASI JOVE RODRIGUEZ DE TORRES, JUAN MANUEL DE    4.00   71.24
  23  12B LANCELOT MARCELO DEL POZO    4.00   72.64
  24  11 SIGGY MARINE VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, JOSE LUIS    5.00   77.34
  25  21 LAGO NORTE JIMENEZ AVECILLA, CARLA    8.00   59.72
  26  28 DAKAR GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO, MARIA    8.00   71.29
  27  15 KALLINE DU GERMAY MARTINEZ GALAN FERNANDEZ, PABLO    9.00   77.71
  28   6 DISCOVERY DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY, PATRICIO   12.00   64.87
  29   2 NANA ASTOLFI FLOREZ, LUIS   20.00   65.13
  30  34 REMUS REXACH BENAVIDES, JOSE LUIS   24.00   59.44
 ELI  35 REDIL NATALIA GALLEGO PAREJA     ELI     ELI
  NP   4 MALIKA (EX-WIENER GRAVIN) OSTOS ALCALA, JAIME      NP      NP
  NP  12 QUILON WILSON-BARNES, YOLANDA      NP      NP
  NP  22 AARON CRUZ-CONDE LACOBA, MARIA      NP      NP



JUMPING PINEDA
Fecha/Date: 11/12/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 003  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: 2F

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: ISABEL CAÑETE

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 14/12/2009 - 09:27 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   2 ESCADA YAR SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO                  0.00   27.61

   2   8 GRANNY BOY ALBA HUNTER, SOPHIE                  0.00   30.28

   3  38 LANCESTER DE TRIVERA GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE                  0.00   31.41

   4  30 MENTHE VERTE LANZAS PACHECO, MARIA                  4.00   26.69

   5  15 CASANOVA JOVE RODRIGUEZ DE TORRES, JUAN MANUEL DE                  4.00   28.47

   6   1 CARINTIA DE TRIVERA GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE                  4.00   29.80

   7  26 SHANDOZ BAUZA MONTOJO, FERNANDO                  4.00   29.81

   8  17 SUNCARRIER CHIRIGOTA W GUTIERREZ GARCIA, AURELIO                  8.00   30.96

   9  28 CHIPIE VAN HET BAÑULS SAÑUDO, MARIA                  9.00   33.03

  10  35 COLA W.S. MAESTRE ARMADA, PELAYO                  9.00   34.92

  11  39 SENATOR SOL TRAVESEDO                 11.00   40.17

  12  27 PUKHET BIDON DAURELLA, JORGE                 11.00   41.95

  13  25 CAMERON Z BIDON DAURELLA, NICOLAS                   ELI     ELI

  14  31 QUETOUTTE VAN-DE-BREM RICO MUÑOZ, PILAR    1.00   62.78               

  15  33 AYMAN OSTOS ALCALA, JAIME    4.00   46.14               

  16  12 NESS LOLIVO DIAZ BECA, JULIA    4.00   47.04               

  17  13 ROMEO* BORJA DE VALDENEBRO    4.00   51.58               

  18  14 RIQBROT JUPITER MOÑINO RIQUELME, MIGUEL ANGEL    4.00   51.59               

  19   6 PICOLO ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO    4.00   52.58               

  20   3 TIO PEPE LADY LIBERTY PORRES SOLIS, DIEGO    4.00   53.13               

  21   4 KAPULETO GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO, MARIA    4.00   53.77               

  22  37 CAJUN CANDY SANZ FERNANDEZ, MERCEDES    4.00   54.37               

  23  21 COATEPEC PORRES SOLIS, DIEGO    4.00   54.54               

  24  18 FALOUBET DE VILLAFRANCA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY, PATRICIO    4.00   57.36               

  25   5 LONDON CEA MACIAS, AURELIO    5.00   60.07               

  26  32 EVITA EQD MALDONADO ISASI, ALEJANDRO    8.00   56.46               

  27  11 LOUTIANO ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN, SALVADOR    8.00   57.81               

  28  23 AMIGO AURELIO CEA   12.00   50.60               

  29  20 ESTAR YAR SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO   12.00   56.11               

  30   7 RICARDO BIDON DAURELLA, NICOLAS   12.00   57.38               

  31  22 QUEMELYNE DE GANEX GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO, MARIA   13.00   60.81               

 ELI  16 NICKOS D'INES DE LA LASTRA CORTINES, MANUEL     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  19 SEMILLA DE NARANJA GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  29 MR CARTANO NIÑO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO JOSE     ELI     ELI               

 RET  24 QUBAMGO ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO     RET     RET               

  NP  40 ALL OVER MARTA MESA GARCIA      NP      NP               



JUMPING PINEDA
Fecha/Date: 11/12/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 004  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: 2F

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: ISABEL CAÑETE

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 14/12/2009 - 09:27 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  22 LOIRA DE TANGO DEL POZO ANTUNEZ, MARCELO                  0.00   24.57

   2  24 PIROL DE TRIVERA GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE                  0.00   24.90

   3  13 KOBALT (EX-KOBALT DU VERTAIN) BIDON DAURELLA, NICOLAS                  0.00   25.04

   4  19 IF YOU WANT DU LOUP PORRES SOLIS, DIEGO                  0.00   25.51

   5   1 NOBLE DE BRUYERES TORRES GARCIA, JESUS                  0.00   26.75

   6  11 I CLIPS FERNANDEZ TUBAO, BORJA                  0.00   26.84

   7   4 LOIRA HALEY DE MOLENE DEL POZO ANTUNEZ, MARCELO                  0.00   26.95

   8   3 JOY DE TALMA GUTIERREZ GARCIA, AURELIO                  0.00   27.13

   9  29 ETNA DA BARCA VICTOR PANTIN                  0.00   29.64

  10   6 CELINE YAR SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO                  4.00   27.43

  11  20 REHALA 2-C JOVE RODRIGUEZ DE TORRES, JUAN MANUEL DE                  4.00   28.01

  12   8 OUI OUI HARARI CASSAB, ALBERTO                  4.00   31.40

  13   9 FEAL DU DEFEY AFAN DE RIBERA GARCIA-LIÑAN, CARLOS                   ELI     ELI

  13  23 CARAMELO ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN, LUIS                   ELI     ELI

  15   7 NABUCA ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO    1.00   60.27               

  16   2 AGAMENON JOVE RODRIGUEZ DE TORRES, JUAN MANUEL DE    4.00   55.11               

  17  26 OJALA ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO    4.00   55.89               

  18  27 RAMONA HARARI CASSAB, ALBERTO    4.00   56.64               

  19  30 BOUITTON BORJA FERNANDEZ TUBAU    4.00   57.54               

  20  17 SIMPLY RED CERVANTES ALONSO, IGNACIO    5.00   59.43               

  21  28 EJ ANNABELL TORRES GARCIA, MIGUEL    5.00   61.39               

  22  14 NEIVA DU TALUS TORRES GARCIA, JESUS   10.00   62.69               

  23  18 CLEOPATRA ERLANDSEN FJORAN, MARTE   11.00   66.11               

  24  25 C-VERONIQUE SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO   12.00   54.98               

  25  16 WHITE LADY C ARANDA GARCIA, JOAQUIN   12.00   73.29               

 ELI  12 STAR DARCO SAINZ DE ROZAS DE LA CAMARA, ROCIO     ELI     ELI               

 RET   5 LOU BEGO GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE     RET     RET               

  NP  10 PHARAON DE LA SALM DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY, BORJA      NP      NP               

  NP  15 KOGOUN DE BRESSIEUX OSTOS ALCALA, JAIME      NP      NP               



JUMPING PINEDA
Fecha/Date: 12/12/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 005  - Grupo/Group:  110 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: ISABEL CAÑETE

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 14/12/2009 - 09:28 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  18 DUNDEE MURUBE ALGARRA, MARTA    0.00   49.51
   2   5 DINKY D'SORT BECA MONTOJO,JAIME    0.00   51.73
   3  13 LAMBORGINI DOMINGUEZ-MANJÓN TORO, LUIS    0.00   51.98
   4  21 LANCELOT JIMENEZ-CARMONA GONZALEZ, PALOMA    0.00   53.83
   5   6 KORINE BLAZQUEZ, AGUSTIN    0.00   54.87
   6   3 ORLANDO SOTO OSBORNE, ANA    0.00   55.37
   7   1A HERMES LUIS DOMINGUEZ    0.00   55.74
   8  20 CORVACHT PABLO-ROMERO PARIAS LUPE    0.00   56.52
   9  22 ULMAYOR 2000 FERNANDEZ ASTOLFI, JUAN    0.00   57.33

  10  14 ROXBY DOWNS-B MALDONADO LASUNCION, INES    0.00   64.31
  11  11 ONYVA DE GALOUBET PEREZ-MIRAVETE MILLE, FRANCISCO    0.00   65.90
  12  10 CONRRADA MONTOJO CALDERON, RAFAEL    4.00   49.31
  13   8 ALFAYED GARLLARDO MOLINA, ANA    4.00   52.05
  14   7 CONANDER LADRON DE GUEVARA RUIZ, ALVARO    4.00   54.00
  15   1 LOITING BAÑULS NARANJO, ADRIANA    4.00   54.88
  16  16 LANCIANO ASTOLFI, GRACIA    4.00   55.40
  17  17 AZAROSO JIMENEZ-CARMONA GONZALEZ, ALFONSO    4.00   75.19
  18   9 JAZMIN BETHECOURT GIL-DELGADO, JAVIER DE   12.00   69.75
 ELI   2 ARGOS VELACO ERQUICIA, CARMEN     ELI     ELI
 ELI   4 GRANUJA MARTINEZ-GALAN FERNANDEZ, REYES     ELI     ELI
 ELI  12 CARCALANDO TORO GÓMEZ, MARTIN     ELI     ELI
 ELI  15 GAVILAN ASTOLFI FLOREZ, LUIS     ELI     ELI
  NP  19 KENZO DE LA CONTE VAZQUEZ LUCA DE TENA, MANUEL      NP      NP



JUMPING PINEDA
Fecha/Date: 12/12/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 006  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: 2F

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: ISABEL CAÑETE

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 14/12/2009 - 09:29 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  34 VASCO DA GAMA ASTOLFI FLOREZ, LUIS                  0.00   21.24

   2  21 VACQUEYRAS DEL FOLLE ASTOLFI GONZALEZ, JUAN                  0.00   21.34

   3   5 ESTAR YAR SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO                  0.00   22.04

   4  25 DISCOVERY DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY, PATRICIO                  0.00   22.05

   5  28 ZUCARELLO II LAFFON MOLINA, MANUEL                  0.00   22.90

   6   9 PARIS D'AUGE MALDONADO ISASI, ALEJANDRO                  0.00   23.49

   7  23  TACSUR GRALET VIDAL, JAVIER                  0.00   23.52

   8  31 TEQUILA VAN HET BENINGHOF ANDRADA-VANDERWILDE ANDRADA-V, CLARA                  0.00   25.08

   9  36 MALIK (EX WELCOME) OSTOS ALCALA, JAIME                  0.00   25.21

  10  10 EQUIASTIGI CAPIROTE GARCIA DIANA, SALVADOR                  0.00   25.29

  11  18 QUBAMGO ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO                  0.00   25.65

  12   3 ATHENA DE GAVER DE JUAN RIVERA, JOSE Mª                  0.00   25.79

  13  32 CASI CASI JOVE RODRIGUEZ DE TORRES, JUAN MANUEL DE                  0.00   26.00

  14   7 CARETINA CATANY CRESPO, CAROLINA                  0.00   26.02

  15  33 NICKOS D'INES DE LA LASTRA CORTINES, MANUEL                  0.00   28.77

  16  15 ARTISTA ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN, LUIS                  0.00   30.16

  17  37 OMEYA ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO                  4.00   23.01

  18  16 BUMPER VANT CEA MACIAS, AURELIO                  4.00   27.99

  19   2 AGAMENON MARIA SAINZ DE ROZAS DE LA CAMARA                  6.00   38.29

  20  24 PRZEDSWIT BRILLAN DE JUAN RIVERA, JOSE Mª    4.00   45.90               

  21  26 RASTAMAN ASTOLFI GONZALEZ, VICTOR    4.00   46.49               

  22   4 NANA ASTOLFI FLOREZ, LUIS    4.00   49.81               

  23   1 NICOLO ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO    4.00   50.51               

  24  17 DAKAR GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO, MARIA    4.00   51.80               

  25  35 LLAVANERAS SMART Z SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO    4.00   52.64               

  26  27 SANTANA 424 RICO MUÑOZ, PILAR    4.00   52.91               

  27  13 LAGO NORTE JIMENEZ AVECILLA, CARLA    4.00   53.06               

  28  29 SIGGY MARINE VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, JOSE LUIS    4.00   53.23               

  29  20 REDIL GALLEGO, NATALIA    8.00   47.48               

  30  11 LANDER LADRON DE GUEVARA RUIZ, ALVARO    8.00   51.60               

  31   8 KALLINE DU GERMAY MARTINEZ GALAN FERNANDEZ, PABLO    8.00   59.50               

  32  12 ROBIN HOOD Z ANTONIO JOSE NIÑO   16.00   75.15               

  NP  14 AARON CRUZ-CONDE LACOBA, MARIA      NP      NP               

  NP  19 REMUS REXACH BENAVIDES, JOSE LUIS      NP      NP               

  NP  30 QUILON WILSON-BARNES, YOLANDA      NP      NP               



JUMPING PINEDA
Fecha/Date: 12/12/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 007  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C. Y DESEMPATE

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: ISABEL CAÑETE

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 14/12/2009 - 09:29 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   5 IF YOU WANT DU LOUP PORRES SOLIS, DIEGO    0.00   63.97    0.00   32.18

   2   3 CAMERON Z BIDON DAURELLA, NICOLAS    0.00   68.77    0.00   34.73

   3   1 EJ ANNABELL TORRES GARCIA, MIGUEL    0.00   71.54    0.00   34.80

   4  12 QUETOUTTE VAN-DE-BREM RICO MUÑOZ, PILAR    0.00   72.43    0.00   35.71

   5  27 EVITA EQD MALDONADO ISASI, ALEJANDRO    0.00   70.32    0.00   39.33

   6  23 COLA W.S. MAESTRE ARMADA, PELAYO    0.00   72.92    0.00   39.43

   7  22 SENATOR TRAVESEDO CEDRUN, SOL    0.00   65.71    0.00   39.52

   8  28 CAJUN CANDY SANZ FERNANDEZ, MERCEDES    0.00   64.28    0.00   40.72

   9  31 RICARDO BIDON DAURELLA, NICOLAS    0.00   68.35   13.00   49.83

  10   8 CASANOVA JOVE RODRIGUEZ DE TORRES, JUAN MANUEL DE    0.00   68.89   16.00   44.89

  11  20 CICLON PANTIN CADILLA, VICTOR J.    4.00   57.81               

  12  34 LONDON CEA MACIAS, AURELIO    4.00   60.55               

  13   7 SHANDOZ BAUZA MONTOJO, FERNANDO    4.00   62.81               

  14  26 PUKHET BIDON DAURELLA, JORGE    4.00   66.24               

  15  30 ESCADA YAR SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO    4.00   66.56               

  16  35 GRANNY BOY TORRES GARCIA, JESUS    4.00   67.02               

  17  24 PICOLO ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO    4.00   67.04               

  18  33 COATEPEC PORRES SOLIS, DIEGO    4.00   67.77               

  19  16 SEMILLA DE NARANJA GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE    4.00   68.20               

  20  19 SUNCARRIER CHIRIGOTA W PE GUTIERREZ GARCIA, AURELIO    4.00   68.25               

  21   2 C-VERONIQUE SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO    4.00   68.30               

  22  18 NEIVA DU TALUS TORRES GARCIA, JESUS    4.00   68.33               

  23  15 NESS LOLIVO DIAZ BECA, JULIA    8.00   56.44               

  24  14 MENTHE VERTE LANZAS PACHECO, MARIA    8.00   56.60               

  25  10 AYMAN OSTOS ALCALA, JAIME    8.00   65.90               

  26  32 KAPULETO GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO, MARIA   12.00   64.72               

  27  17 LOUTIANO ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN, SALVADOR   12.00   67.31               

  28  13 RIQBROT JUPITER MOÑINO RIQUELME, MIGUEL ANGEL   12.00   70.81               

  29  25 CHIPIE VAN HET BAÑULS SAÑUDO, MARIA   12.00   70.95               

  30  11 IDALGO DE LA COUPE VAZQUEZ SILVA, IGNACIO   23.00   84.47               

  31  29 MR CARTANO NIÑO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO JOSE   35.00   85.23               

 ELI   4 QUEMELYNE DE GANEX GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO, MARIA     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  21 STAR DARCO SAINZ DE ROZAS DE LA CAMARA, ROCIO     ELI     ELI               

 RET   6 AMIGO CEA MACIAS, AURELIO     RET     RET               



JUMPING PINEDA
Fecha/Date: 12/12/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 008  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: ISABEL CAÑETE

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 14/12/2009 - 09:29 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  20 CELINE YAR SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO    0.00   60.46
   2  15 ETNA DA VARCA PANTIN CADILLA, VICTOR J.    0.00   64.36
   3   5 LOIRA HALEY DE MOLENE DEL POZO ANTUNEZ, MARCELO    0.00   65.08
   4  16 BOUITTON BORJA FERNANDEZ TUBAU    0.00   67.64
   5   3 OUI OUI HARARI CASSAB, ALBERTO    0.00   68.16
   6  18  LADY LIBERTY PORRES SOLIS, DIEGO    4.00   63.55
   7   1 CARINTIA DE TRIVERA GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE    4.00   65.12
   8   9 SIMPLY RED CERVANTES ALONSO, IGNACIO    4.00   69.03
   9  11 REHALA 2-C JOVE RODRIGUEZ DE TORRES, JUAN MANUEL DE    4.00   69.43

  10   8 WHITE LADY C ARANDA GARCIA, JOAQUIN    4.00   71.73
  11  26 LANCESTER DE TRIVERA GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE    5.00   76.96
  12  25 LOIRA DE TANGO DEL POZO ANTUNEZ, MARCELO    8.00   64.75
  13   7 FALOUBET DE VILLAFRANCA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY, PATRICIO    8.00   69.09
  14  21 FEAL DU DEFEY AFAN DE RIBERA GARCIA-LIÑAN, CARLOS   12.00   69.33
  15   6 KOGOUN DE BRESSIEUX OSTOS ALCALA, JAIME   13.00   76.00
  16   4 NABUCA ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO   13.00   76.52
  17  23 RAMONA HARARI CASSAB, ALBERTO   13.00   77.89
  18  17 NOBLE DE BRUYERES TORRES GARCIA, JESUS   16.00   65.77
  19  10 CLEOPATRA ERLANDSEN FJORAN, MARTE   21.00   74.61
 ELI  24 OJALA ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO     ELI     ELI
 RET  13 LOU BEGO GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE     RET     RET
 RET  19 JOY DE TALMA GUTIERREZ GARCIA, AURELIO     RET     RET
 RET  22 ROMEO DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY, BORJA     RET     RET
  NP   9A ALL OVER MESA GARCIA, MARTA      NP      NP
  NP  12 CARAMELO ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN, LUIS      NP      NP
  NP  14 NEW DE ALKANTARA MESA GARCIA, MARTA      NP      NP



JUMPING PINEDA
Fecha/Date: 13/12/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 009  - Grupo/Group:  110 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: ISABEL CAÑETE

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 14/12/2009 - 09:30 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  19 DINKY D'SORT BECA MONTOJO,JAIME    0.00   38.42
   2  11 DUNDEE MURUBE ALGARRA, MARTA    0.00   39.76
   3  15 LOITING BAÑULS NARANJO, ADRIANA    0.00   41.64
   4   2 ALFAYED GARLLARDO MOLINA, ANA    0.00   42.49
   5  13 LANCELOT JIMENEZ-CARMONA GONZALEZ, PALOMA    0.00   44.38
   6  17 ORLANDO SOTO SOLIS, ANA    0.00   45.41
   7  14 ULMAYOR 2000 FERNANDEZ ASTOLFI, JUAN    0.00   46.05
   8  18 GRANUJA MARTINEZ-GALAN FERNANDEZ, REYES    0.00   46.32
   9  21 CONANDER LADRON DE GUEVARA RUIZ, ALVARO    4.00   42.17

  10  22 LAMBORGINI DOMINGUEZ-MANJÓN TORO, LUIS    4.00   43.21
  11   1 HERMES DOMINGUEZ-MANJÓN TORO, LUIS    4.00   46.15
  12   8 GAVILAN ASTOLFI FLOREZ, LUIS    4.00   46.25
  13  12 CORVACHT PABLO-ROMERO PARIAS LUPE    4.00   46.69
  14   5 ONYVA DE GALOUBET PEREZ-MIRAVETE MILLE, FRANCISCO    4.00   52.37
  15   9 LANCIANO ASTOLFI, GRACIA    4.00   53.35
  16   3 JAZMIN BETHECOURT GIL-DELGADO, JAVIER DE    4.00   59.17
  17  10 AZAROSO JIMENEZ-CARMONA GONZALEZ, ALFONSO    4.00   65.45
  18  20 KORINE BLAZQUEZ, AGUSTIN    8.00   44.93
  19   7 ROXBY DOWNS-B MALDONADO LASUNCION, INES    8.00   67.86
  20  16 ARGOS VELACO ERQUICIA, CARMEN   12.00   60.15
 ELI   4 CONRRADA MONTOJO CALDERON, RAFAEL     ELI     ELI
  NP   6 CARCALANDO TORO GÓMEZ, MARTIN      NP      NP



JUMPING PINEDA
Fecha/Date: 13/12/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 010  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: ISABEL CAÑETE

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 14/12/2009 - 09:30 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  10 DISCOVERY DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY, PATRICIO    0.00   42.74
   2  34 NICOLO ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO    0.00   45.15
   3  30 MR CARTANO NIÑO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO JOSE    0.00   46.91
   4  11 RASTAMAN ASTOLFI GONZALEZ, VICTOR    0.00   47.11
   5   2 ESTAR YAR SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO    0.00   48.28
   6  24 EQUIASTIGI CAPIROTE GARCIA DIANA, SALVADOR    0.00   48.75
   7  31 QUEMELYNE DE GANEX GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO, MARIA    0.00   48.88
   8  26 LAGO NORTE JIMENEZ AVECILLA, CARLA    0.00   50.74
   9  23 PARIS D'AUGE MALDONADO ISASI, ALEJANDRO    0.00   51.66

  10  16 CASI CASI JOVE RODRIGUEZ DE TORRES, JUAN MANUEL DE    0.00   52.07
  11  33 STAR DARCO SAINZ DE ROZAS DE LA CAMARA, ROCIO    0.00   59.18
  12  27 ARTISTA ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN, LUIS    0.00   59.54
  13   5 ATHENA DE GAVER DE JUAN RIVERA, JOSE Mª    4.00   43.49
  14  13 ZUCARELLO II LAFFON MOLINA, MANUEL    4.00   44.22
  15  32 PRZEDSWIT BRILLAN DE JUAN RIVERA, JOSE Mª    4.00   46.41
  16  18  TACSUR GRALET VIDAL, JAVIER    4.00   46.53
  17   8 REDIL GALLEGO, NATALIA    4.00   49.13
  18  29 LLAVANERAS SMART Z SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO    4.00   50.12
  19  15 TEQUILA VAN HET BENINGHOF ANDRADA-VANDERWILDE ANDRADA-V, CLARA    4.00   52.57
  20  17 OMEYA ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO    4.00   54.01
  21   6 AGAMENON MARIA SAINZ DE ROZAS DE LA CAMARA    4.00   54.30
  22   1 QUBAMGO ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO    4.00   58.44
  23  12 SANTANA 424 RICO MUÑOZ, PILAR    4.00   64.13
  24  22 KALLINE DU GERMAY MARTINEZ GALAN FERNANDEZ, PABLO    5.00   67.38
  25  20 NANA ASTOLFI FLOREZ, LUIS    8.00   51.45
  26   4 DAKAR GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO, MARIA    8.00   55.21
  27  25 LANDER LADRON DE GUEVARA RUIZ, ALVARO    8.00   57.93
  28   3 ROBIN HOOD Z NIÑO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO JOSE   11.00   73.48
  29  28 BUMPER VANT CEA MACIAS, AURELIO   21.00   67.37
 ELI  21 CARETINA CATANY CRESPO, CAROLINA     ELI     ELI
  NP   7 REMUS REXACH BENAVIDES, JOSE LUIS      NP      NP
  NP  14 QUILON WILSON-BARNES, YOLANDA      NP      NP
  NP  19 MALIK (EX WELCOME) OSTOS ALCALA, JAIME      NP      NP



JUMPING PINEDA
Fecha/Date: 13/12/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 011  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: ISABEL CAÑETE

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 14/12/2009 - 09:30 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   5 ROMEO DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY, BORJA    0.00   43.37
   2   8 PUKHET BIDON DAURELLA, JORGE    0.00   43.76
   3   4 C-VERONIQUE SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO    0.00   45.87
   4   3 SEMILLA DE NARANJA GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE    0.00   46.87
   5  30 LOU BEGO GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE    0.00   47.51
   6  23 MENTHE VERTE LANZAS PACHECO, MARIA    0.00   48.74
   7  25 SUNCARRIER CHIRIGOTA W GUTIERREZ GARCIA, AURELIO    0.00   49.94
   8  20 CASANOVA JOVE RODRIGUEZ DE TORRES, JUAN MANUEL DE    0.00   51.51
   9   9 EVITA EQD MALDONADO ISASI, ALEJANDRO    0.00   54.96

  10  28 SENATOR TRAVESEDO CEDRUN, SOL    0.00   56.47
  11  18 CAMERON Z BIDON DAURELLA, NICOLAS    0.00   61.85
  12  15 VASCO DA GAMA ASTOLFI FLOREZ, LUIS    4.00   43.58
  13  16 PICOLO ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO    4.00   47.73
  14  19 SHANDOZ BAUZA MONTOJO, FERNANDO    4.00   48.77
  15  17 GRANNY BOY SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER    4.00   51.88
  16  26 CICLON PANTIN CADILLA, VICTOR J.    4.00   52.50
  17   2 AMIGO CEA MACIAS, AURELIO    4.00   52.83
  18  10 CAJUN CANDY SANZ FERNANDEZ, MERCEDES    4.00   55.28
  19   7 CHIPIE VAN HET BAÑULS SAÑUDO, MARIA    4.00   57.05
  20   6 COLA W.S. MAESTRE ARMADA, PELAYO    4.00   58.56
  21  31 ESCADA YAR SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO    8.00   50.48
  22  29 LONDON CEA MACIAS, AURELIO    8.00   50.90
  23  22 RIQBROT JUPITER MOÑINO RIQUELME, MIGUEL ANGEL    8.00   52.57
  24  32 OJALA ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO    8.00   60.07
  25  27 VACQUEYRAS DEL FOLLE ASTOLFI GONZALEZ, JUAN   12.00   45.96
  26  11 SIGGY MARINE VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, JOSE LUIS   12.00   56.69
  27  13 NICKOS D'INES DE LA LASTRA CORTINES, MANUEL   12.00   57.36
  28  24 NESS LOLIVO DIAZ BECA, JULIA   20.00   47.97
 ELI  12 KAPULETO GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO, MARIA     ELI     ELI
 ELI  14 COATEPEC PORRES SOLIS, DIEGO     ELI     ELI
 RET   1 NABUCA ORTEGA POLO, EDUARDO     RET     RET
  NP  21 IDALGO DE LA COUPE VAZQUEZ SILVA, IGNACIO      NP      NP



JUMPING PINEDA
Fecha/Date: 13/12/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 012  - Grupo/Group:  140 GP - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C. Y DESEMPATE

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: ISABEL CAÑETE

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 14/12/2009 - 09:31 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  19 LOUTIANO ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN, SALVADOR    0.00   67.40    0.00   32.35

   2  18 PIROL DE TRIVERA GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE    0.00   64.55    1.00   36.16

   3   2 CARINTIA DE TRIVERA GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE    0.00   66.25    7.00   38.44

   4  22 QUETOUTTE VAN-DE-BREM RICO MUÑOZ, PILAR    1.00   70.91               

   5  28 LOIRA DE TANGO DEL POZO ANTUNEZ, MARCELO    4.00   59.98               

   6  15 BOUITTON BORJA FERNANDEZ TUBAU    4.00   60.02               

   7  14 I CLIPS FERNANDEZ TUBAO, BORJA    4.00   61.37               

   8  10 CARAMELO ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN, LUIS    4.00   62.41               

   9   6 LOIRA HALEY DE MOLENE DEL POZO ANTUNEZ, MARCELO    4.00   62.72               

  10  24 SIMPLY RED CERVANTES ALONSO, IGNACIO    4.00   63.70               

  11  17 NEIVA DU TALUS TORRES GARCIA, JESUS    4.00   66.05               

  12  31 EJ ANNABELL TORRES GARCIA, MIGUEL    4.00   67.54               

  13  16 ETNA DA VARCA PANTIN CADILLA, VICTOR J.    8.00   60.97               

  14  26 RAMONA HARARI CASSAB, ALBERTO    8.00   61.08               

  15  29 AYMAN OSTOS ALCALA, JAIME    8.00   61.43               

  16  27 RICARDO BIDON DAURELLA, NICOLAS    8.00   63.60               

  17   4 OUI OUI HARARI CASSAB, ALBERTO    8.00   68.03               

  18   1 NOBLE DE BRUYERES TORRES GARCIA, JESUS   10.00   73.06               

  19  11 CLEOPATRA ERLANDSEN FJORAN, MARTE   12.00   64.73               

  20  21 REHALA 2-C JOVE RODRIGUEZ DE TORRES, JUAN MANUEL DE   12.00   65.64               

  21  23 SUNCARRIER JOY DE TALMA GUTIERREZ GARCIA, AURELIO   15.00   78.37               

  22  25 FALOUBET DE VILLAFRANCA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY, PATRICIO   17.00   86.67               

  23   9 FEAL DU DEFEY AFAN DE RIBERA GARCIA-LIÑAN, CARLOS   18.00   74.91               

  24   5 KOBALT (EX-KOBALT DU VERTAIN) BIDON DAURELLA, NICOLAS   19.00   78.33               

 ELI   7 KOGOUN DE BRESSIEUX OSTOS ALCALA, JAIME     ELI     ELI               

 ELI   8 IF YOU WANT DU LOUP PORRES SOLIS, DIEGO     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  20 WHITE LADY C ARANDA GARCIA, JOAQUIN     ELI     ELI               

 RET  13 CELINE YAR SALGUERO REBOLLEDO, ALFONSO     RET     RET               

 RET  30  LADY LIBERTY PORRES SOLIS, DIEGO     RET     RET               

 RET  32 LANCESTER DE TRIVERA GONZALEZ PASTOR, JOSE     RET     RET               

  NP   3 PHARAON DE LA SALM DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY, BORJA      NP      NP               

  NP  12 NEW DE ALKANTARA MESA GARCIA, MARTA      NP      NP               
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